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New Listings* (YTD April 2018)

102 new listings on TSX (42) and TSXV (60)
42 Companies + 35 ETFs + 24 CPCs + 1 Closed-End Fund

Equity Capital Raised (YTD April 2018)
$13.1 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$58.9 million - Average financing size on TSX
$4.6 million - Average financing size on TSXV

New International Listings:
TSX
Condor Gold plc., Mining, UK
Ceridian HCM Holding Inc., Technology, Minneapolis, MN

TSXV
Ynvisible Interactive Inc., Technology, Portugal
Gabriel Resources Ltd., Mining, England
Ridgestone Mining Inc., Mining, Taiwan
GBLT Corp., Clean Technology, Germany
Nubeva Technologies Ltd., Technology, San Jose, CA
The Alkaline Water Company Inc., Consumer Products, Scottsdale, AZ

227
International 

Listings

New Listings by Sector and Location 
YTD April 2018
TSX | TSXV

See page 4 for more detail.

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at April 30, 2018
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD April 2018
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at April 30, 2018)

YTD/as at April 30, 2018
 TSX Venture 

Exchange 
 TSXV 

Last Year 
 % Change 

 Toronto 
Stock Exchange 

 TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 
 TSXV and 

TSX 
 TSXV and TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,662                1,641        1% 1,513                 1,500          1% 3,175                3,141                1%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions) 50.6                  42.8          18% 2,879.9              2,860.7       1% 2,930.5             2,903.5             1%                    
Going Public Activity/New Listings 60                      45             33% 42                       54               -22% 102                   99                      3%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 6                       3               100% 2                        4                 -50% 8                       7                       14%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 24                     8               200% -                     -             0% 24                     8                       200%

ETF & Closed-End Fund IPOs 36                      40               -10% 36                     40                     -10%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 12                     17            -29% 12                     17                     -29%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) -                     3                 -100% -                   3                       -100%

TSXV RTOs 3                       3               0% 3                       3                       0%
NEX RTOs 4                       3               33% 4                       3                       33%

Grads 1                        5                 -80% 1                       5                       -80%
Other 11                     11            0% 3                        2                 50% 14                     13                     8%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 2,891.1             2,524.0    15% 10,186.6            16,914.2    -40% 13,077.7          19,438.1           -33%
Initial Public Offerings 14.9                            37.9 -61% 1,063.8             1,001.4      6% 1,078.8            1,039.3            4%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 962.5               838.6       15% 7,669.0             13,325.4    -42% 8,631.5            14,164.0          -39%
Private Placements 1,913.6            1,647.4   16% 1,453.8             2,587.4      -44% 3,367.4            4,234.8            -20%

Number of Financings 625                    553           13% 173                     210             -18% 798                   763                    5%                    
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 20.2                  17.4          16% 28.8                   30.1            -4% 49.1                  47.5                  3%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 14.3                  7.5            90% 541.7                 515.4          5% 556.0                522.9                6%
# of Trades (Millions) 5.7                     3.1            83% 76.7                   71.8            7% 82.4                  74.9                  10%                    
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 783.6                806.8        -3% 15,607.9            15,586.1    0%

Comparison of Major Index Performance -- YTD April 30, 2018 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at April 30, 2018)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 57          3% 1,466           3% 33       2% 38,762         1% 90         3% 40,228          1%
Closed-End Funds 129     9% 20,549         1% 129       4% 20,549          1%
Comm. & Media 11          1% 774               2% 26       2% 177,972       6% 37         1% 178,747        6%
Consumer Products & Services 42          3% 910               2% 69       5% 220,131       8% 111       3% 221,040        8%
CPC/SPAC 62          4% 54                 0.1% 2          0.1% 425               0.01% 64         2% 479                0.02%
ETFs -                560     37% 150,426       5% 560       18% 150,426        5%
Financial Services 55          3% 5,197           10% 82       5% 854,674       30% 137       4% 859,871        29%
Industrial Products & Services 57          3% 1,668           3% 131     9% 352,199       12% 188       6% 353,867        12%
Life Sciences 97          6% 7,890           16% 44       3% 31,258         1% 141       4% 39,148          1%
Mining 984        59% 21,702         43% 219     14% 274,707       10% 1,203   38% 296,409        10%
Oil & Gas 128        8% 3,756           7% 79       5% 304,309       11% 207       7% 308,064        11%
Real Estate 29          2% 2,462           5% 62       4% 99,113         3% 91         3% 101,575        3%
Technology 138        8% 4,603           9% 53       4% 116,303       4% 191       6% 120,906        4%
Utilities & Pipelines 2            0.1% 129               0.3% 24       2% 239,047       8% 26         1% 239,175        8%
TOTAL 1,662    100% 50,610         100% 1,513  100% 2,879,875    100% 3,175   100% 2,930,485     100%
Region
British Columbia 838        50% 19,850         39% 152     10% 197,022       7% 990       31% 216,873        7%
Alberta 175        11% 5,169           10% 169     11% 594,159       21% 344       11% 599,328        20%
Prairies 20          1% 906               2% 19       1% 106,115       4% 39         1% 107,022        4%
Ontario 371        22% 16,242         32% 964     64% 1,422,149    49% 1,335   42% 1,438,391     49%
Quebec 102        6% 3,026           6% 93       6% 418,267       15% 195       6% 421,293        14%
Atlantic Canada 26          2% 927               2% 19       1% 41,561         1% 45         1% 42,488          1%
International 130        8% 4,491           9% 97       6% 100,600       3% 227       7% 105,091        4%

67 52% 1,784           40% 47 48% 46,753         46% 114       50% 48,537          46%
8 6% 303               7% 10 10% 6,258           6% 18         8% 6,561             6%

20 15% 432               10% 10 10% 3,910           4% 30         13% 4,341             4%
15 12% 869               19% 13 13% 7,062           7% 28         12% 7,931             8%

3 2% 399               9% 3 3% 139               0% 6           3% 538                1%
10 8% 504               11% 7 7% 6,387           6% 17         7% 6,891             7%

7 5% 199               4% 7 7% 30,093         30% 14         6% 30,293          29%
TOTAL 1,662    100% 50,610         100% 1,513  100% 2,879,875    100% 3,175 100% 2,930,485     100%

Volume Traded YTD April 30, 2018 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD April 30, 2018 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total QMV 

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total QMV Listed Issuers Total QMV 

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD April 30, 2018)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2        -         1        3        -         -         -         -        
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        1        -         -         1       
Comm. & Media 1        -         -         1        2        1        -         3       
Consumer Products & Services -         1        -         1        6        -         -         6       
CPC/SPAC 24      -         -         24      8        -         -         8       
ETFs 35      -         -         35      39      -         -         39     
Financial Services -         -         -         -         5        -         -         5       
Industrial Products & Services -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
Life Sciences 4        -         -         4        6        1        -         7       
Mining 16      -         3        19      22      -         1        23     
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         3        -         -         3       
Real Estate -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
Technology 11      2        1        14      2        -         -         2       
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
    Total 94      3        5        102    96      2        1        99     
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1        -         1        2        -         -         -         -        -        1      1        1        1        -         
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Comm. & Media 1        -         -         1        1        -         -         1       -        1        1        -         -         
Consumer Products & Services -         1        -         1        4        -         -         4       -        -         -         1 1        
CPC/SPAC 24      -         -         24      8        -         -         8       24      24     -         -         -         
ETFs -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Financial Services -         -         -         -         2        -         -         2       -        -         -         -         
Industrial Products & Services -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Life Sciences 2        -         -         2        5        1        -         6       -        1        1        1        1        -         
Mining 15      -         2        17      19      -         1        20     5        1     6       2        2        3        3        5 1 6        
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         2        -         -         2       -        -         -         -         
Real Estate -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         -         
Technology 11      1        1        13      1        -         -         1       -        6        1   7        1        1    2        4 4        
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
    Total 54      2        4        60      43      1        1        45     29      -    1     30     10      1   1      12      6        -    1    7        9        1      1        11      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1        -         -         1        -         -         -         -        1        1       -         -         -         
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        1        -         -         1       1        1       -         -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         1        1        -         2       -        -         -         -         
Consumer Products & Services -         -         -         -         2        -         -         2       -        -         -         -         
CPC/SPAC -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
ETFs 35      -         -         35      39      -         -         39     35      35     -         -         -         
Financial Services -         -         -         -         3        -         -         3       -        -         -         -         
Industrial Products & Services -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         -         
Life Sciences 2        -         -         2        1        -         -         1       -        -         -         2        2        
Mining 1        -         1        2        3        -         -         3       -        1        1        -         1        1        
Oil & Gas -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         -         
Real Estate -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Technology -         1        -         1        1        -         -         1       1   1       -         -         -         
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
    Total 40      1        1        42      53      1        -         54     37      1   -      38     1        -    -       1        -         -    -     -         2        -       1        3        

Other
YTD April-2018YTD April-2018 YTD April-2018

IPO QAs
YTD April-2018

Other
YTD April-2018

RTOs QTs 
YTD April-2018 YTD April-2018

YTD April-2018 YTD April-2017
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD April-2018 YTD April-2017

YTD April-2018 YTD April-2017
IPOs

YTD April-2018
Going Public Activity 
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD April 30, 2018)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy -              3.0              82.8            85.8            172.5          812.9          3.7              989.1          172.5          815.9          86.4            1,074.9      
Closed-End Funds 80.0            268.9          -              348.9          80.0            268.9          -              348.9          
Comm. & Media -              -              0.6              0.6              -              287.5          -              287.5          -              287.5          0.6              288.1          
Consumer Products & Services -              -              50.1            50.1            -              512.8          103.5          616.3          -              512.8          153.6          666.3          
CPC/SPAC 9.7              -              1.0              10.7            -              -              -              -              9.7              -              1.0              10.7            
ETFs 128.2          1.0              -              129.2          128.2          1.0              -              129.2          
Financial Services -              -              56.8            56.8            -              1,867.7      -              1,867.7      -              1,867.7      56.8            1,924.4      
Industrial Products & Services -              -              33.9            33.9            -              1,093.0      -              1,093.0      -              1,093.0      33.9            1,126.9      
Life Sciences -              683.7          85.2            768.9          -              499.6          18.5            518.1          -              1,183.3      103.8          1,287.0      
Mining 5.2              184.8          1,099.3      1,289.3      -              303.3          1,319.5      1,622.8      5.2              488.1          2,418.9      2,912.2      
Oil & Gas -              3.4              135.3          138.7          -              60.0            2.1              62.1            -              63.5            137.4          200.8          
Real Estate -              42.6            10.6            53.2            -              1,011.3      -              1,011.3      -              1,053.9      10.6            1,064.5      
Technology -              44.9            358.1          403.1          683.1          851.1          6.4              1,540.6      683.1          896.0          364.6          1,943.7      
Utilities & Pipelines -              -              -              -              -              100.0          -              100.0          -              100.0          -              100.0          
TOTAL 14.9            962.5          1,913.6      2,891.1      1,063.8      7,669.0      1,453.8      10,186.6    1,078.8      8,631.5      3,367.4      13,077.7    

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings
Top 10 Financings for the Month of April 2018  

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Cobalt 27 Capital Corp., Mining - $200M Private Placement
2.  Cronos Group Inc., Life Sciences - $100M Public Offering
3.  Orezone Gold Corporation, Mining - $45M Private Placement
4.  Profound Medical Corp., Life Sciences - $35M Public Offering
5.  POET Technologies Inc., Technology - $14M Public Offering
6.  NanoXplore Inc., Clean Technology - $10M Private Placement
7.  Relentless Resources Ltd., Oil & Gas - $8.2M Private Placement
8.  Tinka Resources Limited, Mining - $8.2M Private Placement
9.  Tinka Resources Limited, Mining - $8.1M Public Offering
10. Chakana Copper Corp., Mining - $8.0M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Ceridian HCM Holding Inc., Technology - $683M Initial Public Offering
2.  Lundin Gold Inc., Mining - $508M Private Placement
3.  Algonquin Power & Utilities Corp., Clean Technology - $444M Public Offering
4.  Transcontinental Inc., Comm & Media - $288M Public Offering
5.  Premium Brands Holdings Corporation, Consumer Products & Services - $173M PO
6.  Extendicare Inc., Real Estate - $127M Public Offering
7.  Nemaska Lithium Inc., Mining - $99M Private Placement
8.  Canoe EIT Income Fund, Closed-End Funds - $81M Public Offering
9.  Trilogy Metals Inc., Mining - $36M Public Offering
10. Helius Medical Technologies, Inc., Life Sciences - $23M Public Offering
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD April 30, 2018)

TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 57                           33                             90                             Number of Issuers 984                        219                           1,203                        
QMV (C$) 1,465,970,778     38,762,318,856      40,228,289,635      QMV (C$) 21,702,028,037   274,707,272,350   296,409,300,387    
New Listings 2                             1                                3                                New Listings 17                          2                               19                             
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 85,764,237           989,109,246           1,074,873,483        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,289,346,115     1,622,827,541        2,912,173,656        
Number of Financings 26                           7                                33                             Number of Financings 402                        46                             448                           
Volume Traded 467,783,781         477,797,997           945,581,778           Volume Traded 9,095,218,733     7,631,926,170        16,727,144,903      
Value Traded (C$) 179,998,572         5,254,255,954        5,434,254,525        Value Traded (C$) 2,641,256,442     55,278,145,797     57,919,402,239      
# of Trades 90,738                   1,428,772                1,519,510                # of Trades 1,364,005             13,899,870             15,263,875              
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 97                           44                             141                           Number of Issuers 128                        79                             207                           
QMV (C$) 7,889,875,765     31,258,394,172      39,148,269,937      QMV (C$) 3,755,668,947     304,308,707,401   308,064,376,348    
New Listings 2                             2                                4                                New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 768,903,293         518,121,791           1,287,025,084        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 138,742,920        62,068,150             200,811,070           
Number of Financings 48                           33                             81                             Number of Financings 20                          3                               23                             
Volume Traded 4,314,786,510     3,421,735,572        7,736,522,082        Volume Traded 1,258,967,308     5,000,545,825        6,259,513,133        
Value Traded (C$) 7,641,898,512     44,883,258,089      52,525,156,601      Value Traded (C$) 245,851,119        60,226,883,124     60,472,734,243      
# of Trades 2,611,163             7,949,070                10,560,233              # of Trades 113,398                12,224,041             12,337,439              
Technology Energy Services
Number of Issuers 138                        53                             191                           Number of Issuers 25                          43                             68                             
QMV (C$) 4,602,576,372     116,303,149,343    120,905,725,715    QMV (C$) 596,973,804        30,373,769,108     30,970,742,912      
New Listings 13                           1                                14                             New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 403,076,504         1,540,585,628        1,943,662,132        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,928,998             60,622,000             62,550,998              
Number of Financings 58                           5                                63                             Number of Financings 5                            2                               7                                
Volume Traded 2,810,051,463     786,983,939           3,597,035,402        Volume Traded 162,004,362        1,036,328,188        1,198,332,550        
Value Traded (C$) 1,660,630,565     24,674,897,011      26,335,527,576      Value Traded (C$) 66,139,184           6,887,297,539        6,953,436,723        
# of Trades 792,546                 2,715,456                3,508,002                # of Trades 30,510                  2,126,445                2,156,955                

Utilities & Pipelines
TSX Venture TSX Number of Issuers 2                            24                             26                             

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) QMV (C$) 128,894,437        239,046,530,707   239,175,425,144    
Number of Issuers 62                           New Listings -                         -                            -                            
QMV (C$) 54,263,502           Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         100,000,000           100,000,000           
New Listings 24                           Number of Financings -                         1                               1                                
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 4,369,199             1,203,711,805        1,208,081,004        
Number of Issuers 2                                Value Traded (C$) 5,705,706             42,985,362,740     42,991,068,445      
QMV (C$) 424,547,500           # of Trades 1,983                     5,745,656                5,747,639                
New Listings -                            
Exchange-Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 560                           
QMV (C$) 150,426,400,936    
New Listings 35                             
Closed-End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 129                           
QMV (C$) 20,548,561,379      
New Listings 1                                
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD April 30, 2018)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 42                           69                              111                             Number of Issuers 57                           131                            188                             
QMV (C$) 909,515,187         220,130,560,940    221,040,076,127     QMV (C$) 1,667,990,528     352,199,389,769    353,867,380,296     
New Listings 1                             -                             1                                 New Listings -                         -                             -                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 50,066,113           616,266,125            666,332,238             Equity Capital Raised (C$) 33,851,746           1,093,002,300         1,126,854,046          
Number of Financings 15                           6                                21                               Number of Financings 11                           5                                16                               
Volume Traded 646,851,086         802,821,225            1,449,672,311          Volume Traded 514,848,688         3,179,561,584         3,694,410,272          
Value Traded (C$) 190,603,439         33,400,022,227       33,590,625,666        Value Traded (C$) 426,576,110         65,454,846,051       65,881,422,160        
# of Trades 96,296                   4,070,261                 4,166,557                  # of Trades 176,595                 9,201,566                 9,378,161                  
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 11                           26                              37                               Number of Issuers 29                           62                              91                               
QMV (C$) 774,326,696         177,972,216,136    178,746,542,832     QMV (C$) 2,461,936,099     99,113,298,462       101,575,234,561     
New Listings 1                             -                             1                                 New Listings -                         -                             -                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 600,000                 287,546,000            288,146,000             Equity Capital Raised (C$) 53,231,781           1,011,268,640         1,064,500,421          
Number of Financings 1                             1                                2                                 Number of Financings 6                             10                              16                               
Volume Traded 62,740,237           697,131,304            759,871,541             Volume Traded 67,045,680           825,661,629            892,707,309             
Value Traded (C$) 14,507,724           26,322,065,520       26,336,573,244        Value Traded (C$) 260,629,120         14,735,636,300       14,996,265,420        
# of Trades 8,010                     3,067,271                 3,075,281                  # of Trades 53,376                   2,743,450                 2,796,826                  
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 55                           82                              137                             
QMV (C$) 5,197,325,790     854,673,649,617    859,870,975,406     
New Listings -                         -                             -                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 56,766,975           1,867,666,530         1,924,433,505          
Number of Financings 12                           9                                21                               
Volume Traded 969,736,907         2,391,210,204         3,360,947,111          
Value Traded (C$) 1,014,483,857     124,741,126,596    125,755,610,453     
# of Trades 367,373                 9,341,138                 9,708,511                  
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